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THINGS TO DO AND SEE:  because of Covid19 you will need to check if these 

are open.  Click on the website links for details.  There are lots of others as well if 

you look up tourist information sites. 

 

www.visitangus.com   

www.highlandperthshire.org  

  

Cafes and Restaurants: 

Peel Farm, Lintrathen, cafe and gift  shop, also nature trail for children   

www.peelfarm.com   01575 560718 

Wee Bear Cafe, Lintrathen.  01575  560427  www.lodgeatlochside.co.uk/wee-bear-

cafe/  

Lime Tree, Coupar Angus  on Facebook  01828 628610 

Little’s, Blairgowrie  www.littlesrestaurant.com 01250 875358 

Fair o’Blair, Blairgowrie  www.jdwetherspoon.com   01250 871890 

Pitcrocknie, near Alyth Golf Club  https://pitcrocknie-restaurant-and-coffee-

house.business.site/  01828 629141 

 

Castles 

Glamis Castle, Glamis, Angus  www.glamis-castle.co.uk   01307 840393 

Dunnottar Castle, Stonehaven, Aberdeenshire   www.dunnottarcastle.co.uk  01569 

766320 

Braemar Castle, Aberdeenshire,     www.braemarcastle.co.uk   01339 741219 

Blair Castle and Gardens, Blair Atholl  www.blair-castle.co.uk        01796 481207 

Scone Palace, Scone, near Perth   www.scone-palace.co.uk   01738 552300 

 

 

Other things to see: 

 

 

Discovery Point, Dundee - Scott’s Antarctic ship   www.rrsdiscovery.co.uk   01382 

309060 

  

Verdant works, Dundee,  a jute mill museum with many stories  

www.verdantworks.com  01382 309060 

 

Kirriemuir - Camera Obscura    www.kirriemuircameraobscura.com  

James Barrie’s birthplace, Kirriemuir  01575 572646  www.nts.org.uk  

 

 

Scottish Crannog Centre, an iron age settlement  www.crannog.co.uk    01897 830583 

 

Caledonian Railway, Brechin  www.caledonianrailway.com   01356 622992 

 

Black Watch regimental museum, Balhousie Castle,  Perth,  

www.theblackwatch.co.uk    01738 638152 

 

 

Cairn o’Mohr winery, between Perth and Dundee  01821 642 781  

www.cairnomohr.com   01821 632781 
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Meigle Museum - exhibition of Pictish carved stones.  www.historicenvironment.scot  

 

 

The Kelpies (Large metal sculpture of two horses’ heads) and the Falkirk Wheel, a 

way of moving boats up the canal by a wheel rather than a lock.  These two are close 

together, although probably at least an hour and a half’s drive away.   Kelpies website:   

www.thehelix.co.uk    Falkirk Wheel: www.scottishcanals.co.uk/falkirkwheel/ 

 

  

Gardens 

Pitmuies Garden, Guthrie by Forfar   www.pitmuies.com  01241 828245 

Scotland’s Gardens (open for charity)  www.scotlandsgardens.org  

 

 

Activities/sports  

 

Highland Adventure, Knockshannoch, Glenisla   www.highlandadventure.co.uk   

01575 582238 

 

Alyth Golf Club, Alyth     www.alythgolfclub.co.uk  01828 632268 

Strathmore Golf Centre, also near Alyth   www.strathmoregolf.com 01828 632322 

 

Bikes for Hire at Lintrathen     www.lintrathencycles.co.uk  01575 560450 

  

The Cateran Trail   Part of this goes through East Mill Farm  www.caterantrail.org  

 

Active Kids Adventure Park, Stanley, near Perth  Indoor play for children under 5, 

with cafe, outdoor play for older children   www.activekidsadventurepark.com  
 

Water sports pool in Dundee  an outdoor centre near the Tay waterfront 

www.foxlakedundee.co.uk   01382 214484 

 

 

Wildlife/Nature 

 

Reekie Linn, a waterfall on the Isla near Kilry (steep drop to river so may not be 

suitable for young children).  www.visitangus.com   

 

Loch of the Lowes, known for Ospreys, near Dunkeld. For this and other Scottish 

Wildlife centres in Angus and Perthshire, go to www.scottishwildlifetrust.org.uk  

  

Loch of Kinnordy, near Kirriemuir  (an RSPB reserve)  www.rspb.org.uk  

 

Murton Trust Reserve, Forfar   www.murtontrust.org.uk   

 

Scotland’s National Nature Reserves,     www.nnr-scotland.org.uk   01738 444177 

 

Cairngorm National Park  www.cairngorms.co.uk 
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Shopping: 

Scottish Antiques Centre  Abernyte     Lots of antique shops under one roof, also 

food, gifts etc.     www.scottish-antiques.com  01828 686401 

 

House of Bruar, by Blair Atholl,  (sometimes called the Harrods of the North!) 

www.houseofbruar.com   can be linked with a visit to Blair Castle 

 

Most of the attractions mentioned before have shops and/or cafes 

 

 

 

Other useful websites: 

 

National Trust for Scotland   www.nts.org.uk  

 welcometoscotland.com/app can be downloaded 

www.visitscotland.com 

www.historicenvironment.scot for details of other places to go. 
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